Form 202A 07/13

MAY 1 1 2015

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES ID No. TP-73-09

DEPARTMENT OF

WATER RESOURCES

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

Name o	f applica	ant: Ida	ho Fis	sh an	d Gar	ne - Je	essica	Bu	elow					Pl	none:	208-7	56-22	271	
Mailing	address	: 99 H	vy. 93	3 N.												almon			
State ID ZIP 83467									Email: jessica.buelow@idfg.idaho.gov										
1. Sour	ce of wa	ater: Pa	hsime	eroi R	liver														
2. Loca																			
TWP	RGE	SEC	GOV	Т	1/4	1/4	1/4	T	Cou	ınty	T		S	ource			Loca	al name	e or tag #
14 N				SW	NW	SW	,	Lemhi/Custer			Pahsimeroi								
3. Loca	ation of	place of	use:																
TWP	RGE	SEC		N	VE				NW			SW					SE		Totals
			NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	N	w sw	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	
14N	22E	22										.02							0.02
							<u> </u>												
									ed pump										
									vith shru									ne Fur	ey Lane
Brid	dge rest	toration	proje	ct. Irr	igatio	n is re	quest	ed 1	to help j	ump s	tart g	rowth	on the	e resto	oration	n proje	ect.		
5. Amo																			
Max	imum ra	ate of di	versio	n	C	0.02		cfs	or l volume			gr	om.						
Max	imum d	aily vol	ume _		0.5		AF; t	tota	l volume			Water to the second	_AF.						
6. Dura	ation of	diversio	n: fro	m <u>5/</u>	15/16					(d:	ay-mo	nth) to	10/3	1/16				(0	day-month).
7. Des	cribe pro	oposed o	liverti	ng wo	rks: _	6 hp	gas pu	ump	with 2	inch ir	ntake.	Intak	e will	be sci	eene	d with	IDFG	scre	en
									version?					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
b. V	Who ow	ns the la	ind to	be irri	gated	or plac	e of us	se?	State of	Idaho	o, Ted	Onea	al						
									applicant					nt allo	wing a	ccess 1	to the	water:	
_							-												aggrement
9. Add	litional r	emarks:	The	temp	orary	applic	ation v	was	s recomr	nende	ed by	IDFG	fisher	ies Bi	ologis	t, Jes	sica E	Buelov	v, as part
									n habita										
pro	perty w	as rese	eded	, but v	water	is nec	essar	y to	return t	he sit	e to it	s origi	nal st	ate.					
									iversion iot seekii							pprov	al inj	ures o	ther water
,	1	M	1	/-	1					Ü		J							
Signatu	re of ap		190	ill	26					_	5/6/16 Date)							
	пс от ар	рпсан																	
	by							_ D	Date	11-20	16		Time	e_2:0	0 pm				
	e receipte								BILLO					5-					
Waterma	ster comm	ents recei	ved?	3y +e	lephon	e 5-1	2-201	4	- No Ca	icern	5.0	8	Date	_5-	12-14				

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that: ___ A. The application for temporary approval should be denied. ✓ B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since 1. The temporary approval can be properly administered. 2. Other water sources are not readily available. 3. The approval is in the public interest. 4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights. This application is therefore hereby: ___ A. DENIED ✓ B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions: 1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights. 2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights. 3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of ____3.5 ___ AF and a maximum rate of diversion of ____ cfs. 4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply. 5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights. 6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water. 7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values. 8. Other: Use of water under this approval will be regulated by the water master of Water District No. 73. Diversion of water from the Pahsimeroi River is authorized for irrigation to rehabilitate riparian habitat along FureyLane Bridge restoration project. A fish screen shall be installed on the point of diversion. 9. This approval expires on October 31, 2016 Signed this _____13 ____day of __May ________, 20_16

For the Director



State of Ida > DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

322 East Front Street • P.O. Box 83720 • Boise, Idaho 83720-0098 Phone: (208) 287-4800 • Fax: (208) 287-6700 • Web Site: www.idwr.idaho.gov

GARY SPACKMAN Director

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor

May 13, 2016

IDAHO DEPT OF FISH & GAME PO BOX 25 **BOISE ID 83707**

RE: Approval of Temporary Water Appropriation TP-73-09

Dear Right Holder:

Your application for temporary use of water TP-73-09 has been approved.

Please pay close attention to the approval conditions noted on page 2 of the application. A copy of the approval will also be sent to the watermaster of Water District #73. Pahsimeroi River, who is charged with regulation of your diversion from the Pahsimeroi River.

If you require additional information regarding this matter, please call me directly at (208) 287-4951 or at pam.skaggs@idwr.idaho.gov . I will be happy to assist you.

Sincerely,

Pamela S. Skaggs

Water Rights Supervisor

Daniele & Skuggs

Enclosure

C: Ted Oneal, Water District #73

Jessica Buelow, IDFG, Salmon Region (email)

Skaggs, Pam

From:

Skaggs, Pam

Sent: To: Friday, May 13, 2016 1:57 PM 'jessica.buelow@idfg.idaho.gov'

Subject: Attachments: TP-73-09 IDFG Furey Lane Bridge Project

TP-73-09 IDFG-Furey Lane Bridge Project.pdf

Jessica,

The temporary appropriation from the Pahsimeroi River for the Furey Lane Bridge Project has been approved with appropriate conditions. I am emailing you a copy to facilitate use at the proposed start date of 05-15-2016.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Pam

Pamela S. Skaggs
Water Rights Supervisor
Idaho Department of Water Resources
322 E Front St
PO Box 83720
Boise ID 83720-0098
Phone (208) 287-4951
Fax (208) 287-6700

MEMORANDUM

Date: May 13, 2016

To: IDFG Temporary Appropriation TP-73-2016

From: Pam Skaggs

Re: Watermaster Comments

Townston, Appropriation TD 72.00 is for diversion of 0.02 efe for irrigation of loss than an eare during th

Temporary Appropriation TP-73-09 is for diversion of 0.02 cfs for irrigation of less than an acre during the 2016 irrigation season. The irrigation is to support newly vegetated ground providing a riparian habitat as part of the IDFG Furey Lane Bridge restoration project.

The source of water is Pahsimeroi River located within Water District #170 and actively administered by subdistrict #73. I contacted both watermaster's by telephone to see if there were any concerns about this temporary diversion.

Ted Oneal of Water District #73 replied to my query that he had no concerns about this temporary project. Cindy Yenter of Water District #170 also had no concerns about this small diversion, but is happy to have the temporary permit in place to document the use of the pump at that location.

The approval will include a condition that the diversion will be regulated by the watermaster of Water District #73. The diversion will be curtailed if flows become limited to provide water for senior water right holders.

Idaho Fish & Game Application For Temporary Approval of Water Appropriation Furey Lane Bridge restoration project location.



IDWR CS 5-11-2014



MAY 11 20%

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

600 S Walnut / P.O. Box 25 Boise, Idaho 83707

C.L. "Butch" Otter / Governor Virgil Moore / Director

May 6, 2016

Idaho Department of Water Resources State Office PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0098

Re: Temporary Approval of Water Appropriation for Furey Lane Riparian Restoration Project

To whom it may concern:

The Idaho Department of Fish and Game is submitting an application for Temporary Approval of Water Appropriation for a riparian restoration project that was completed last fall at Furey Lane on the Pahsimeroi River, Lemhi/Custer County. Last September, two culverts were replaced with a prefabricated steel bridge and the river was rerouted slightly. After construction, the disturbed area was seeded, hydroseeded, and planted with potted riparian shrubs and stakes. The temporary water right is to help in the establishment of these newly planted shrubs and plants.

We would like to start irrigating the site soon, and if it is possible to route this application quickly, it would be greatly appreciated.

Please initiate the Interagency Billing Process for the applicable fee for this permit application. When processing this application, use PCA 38710 and ABC code C1TX. Please send the billing documents to IDFG Headquarters Office, Attention Accounts Payable, P.O. Box 25, Boise, ID 83707.

Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely.

Jessica Buelow – Regional Fisheries Biologist

Idaho Fish and Game, Salmon Region

Jessica.buelow@idfg.idaho.gov

208-690-1604

Skaggs, Pam

From: Sent:

To: Cc: Subject: Attachments:

Sutcliffe, Lorna Thursday, May 12, 2016 4:49 PM Poole,Walt Skaggs, Pam Interagency Bill from IDWR FISH AND GAME Interagency BILL065701.pdf

Hi Walt,

Attached is an interagency bill from IDWR, BILL065701.

Thanks,

Lorna Sutcliffe

STATE OF IDAHO – STARS INTERAGENCY BILLING DATA ENTRY

SECT	TION A -	AGENCY N	AME (BIL	LING AGY)	AGENCY	CODE	CONTACT NAME	ALCO LOS	PHONE #	DOCUMENT DATE	CUR DOCUMENT#
Depar	tment o	E Water Re	sources		36)	Lorna Sutcliffe		287-4818	05/12/16	BILL0657
SFX TC/ INDEX/ SEC SUBSIDIAL						BOBJ EV	AMOUNT				
01	130	56103	260	2600000	115	5 -	\$50.00	WATER	APPROPRIATION	FUREY LANE	
	1										
	1					-				The state of the s	
6		SECT	ION B-T	HIS SECTIO	N CONTAI	NS THE	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE	EOF	MATERIALS AN	D SERVICES SUPPLIE	D
						DESCR	IPTION				AMOUNT
WATER	APPROPE	RIATION FU	REY LANE								\$50.00
	Title										
			_								
										TOTAL	\$50.00
										IOIAL	\$50.00

SECTION C - AGENCY NAME (PAYING AGY) AGENC							GENCY CODE CO			PHONE #	DATE	CUR DOCUMENT#	
Department of Fish & Game						0	ı	ALT POOLE		287-2714			
SFX TC/ INDEX /PCA			SUBSIDIARY	EXP SUBOBJ		AMOUNT		PROP#/COMP		INVOICE#	VENDOR#/SFX	G = GRANT/PH P = PROJECT/PH	
240		360	3600000		-		\$50.00		,	BILL065701	826000952 / D	Р /	
-					-				,		,		
_					-				/		,		
1					-				,		,		
					-				,		/	J	
	TC/ RVS	TC/ INDEX RVS /PCA	TC/ INDEX SEC RVS /PCA AGY	TC/ INDEX SEC SUBSIDIARY RVS /PCA AGY SUBSIDIARY	TC/ INDEX SEC SUBSIDIARY SUBO	TC/ INDEX SEC SUBSIDIARY SUBOBJ	TC/ INDEX SEC SUBSIDIARY SUBOBJ AMO	TC/ INDEX SEC SUBSIDIARY SUBOBJ AMOUNT RVS //PCA AGY SUBSIDIARY SUBOBJ AMOUNT	TC/ INDEX SEC SUBSIDIARY SUBOBJ AMOUNT PROP#/COI	TC/ INDEX SEC SUBSIDIARY SUBOBJ AMOUNT PROP#/COMP	TC/ INDEX SEC SUBSIDIARY EXP SUBOBJ AMOUNT PROP#/COMP INVOICE#	tment of Fish & Game 260 WALT POOLE 287-2714 TC/ INDEX SEC RVS /PCA AGY SUBSIDIARY SUBOBJ AMOUNT PROP#/COMP INVOICE# VENDOR#/SFX	

TOTAL \$50.00

ENTERED

MAY 1 2 2016

PAYING AGENCY'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE_

DATE___

FISCAL